
1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º VICTOR WEIZENMANN 88 ARROIO DO MEIO 25 25 25 25 25 125

2º PEDRO HENRIQUE RIBEIRO 75 PASSO FUNDO 20 20 22 22 22 106

3º MARIA LUIZA SMYTKA DA LUZ 29 ERVAL GRANDE 0 18 0 20 20 58

4º LEONARDO BARCAROLLO 23 ERVAL GRANDE 0 22 0 0 0 22

5º MONIQUE VALENTINI DA SILVA 55 MONTENEGRO 22 0 0 0 0 22

1º 2º 3º 4º 5º 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CLº PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º EDUARDO TELLES BRAGA 114 STA MARIA 22 22 22 22 22 110

2º AUGUSTO WENING 94 MONTENEGRO 0 25 25 25 25 100

3º JOAO VITOR 17 SERAFINA CORREA 18 0 0 20 0 38

4º PIETRO PIROLLI 471 TAPEJARA 25 0 0 0 0 25

5º GABRIEL OLIVEIRA 8 CAMAQUÃ 20 0 0 0 0 20

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º GABRIEL BILHAR 112 GUAPORE 18 20 25 15 22 100

2º OTAVIO ZANINI ZANATTA 757 TAPEJARA 16 15 20 20 18 89

3º PIETRO PIROLLI 471 TAPEJARA 9 16 22 18 20 85

4º OTAVIO SAVENHAGO 26 CAPINZAL 25 22 15 22 0 84

5º BERNARDO DE CESARO ZILIO 39 COXILHA 22 13 12 7 25 79

6º BRUNO HENRIQUE SEVERO 16 VERA CRUZ 20 18 13 0 0 51

7º KAUE CALZA BENATTO 8 VERANOPOLIS 0 25 0 25 0 50

8º ART HUR  FONSECA DA COSTA 48 STA MARIA 0 7 18 10 14 49

9º IGHOR CALUEL TESSARO 20 PASSO FUNDO 13 12 0 0 16 41

10º BERNARDO PALHARINI WRZESINSKI 9 ERECHIM 15 10 0 13 0 38

11º EDUARDO TELLES BRAGA 114 STA MARIA 0 0 14 6 12 32

12º BRUNO RIGOL 8 STA MARIA 0 0 16 0 15 31

13º LORENZO MEIRA MACHADO 8 TUPANCIRETA 14 14 0 0 0 28

14º LUCCA BOTOLLI 15 GETULIO VARGAS 0 0 0 12 13 25

15º HIAGO DALLA VALLE 70 ERECHIM 12 11 0 0 0 23

16º WAGNER GANDINI 28 PASSO FUNDO 0 9 0 14 0 23
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17º THIAGO COSTA SANTIN 915 BENTO GONÇALVES 0 0 0 16 0 16

18º TIAGO ZANATTA WOLFF 628 TAPEJARA 0 8 0 8 0 16
19º CAIO EDUARDO HOLZ 11 STO CRISTO 0 0 0 11 0 11

20º GUSTAVO HENRIQUE DEUFEL 47 VERA CRUZ 11 0 0 0 0 11

21º JOAO GABRIEL PRIMACHI 222 AUREA 0 6 0 5 0 11
22º ROBERT WILLIAN GODINHO 159 NOVA PRATA 10 0 0 0 0 10

23º VITOR CAUA DOS SANTOS 164 SERTAO 0 0 0 9 0 9

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º MARIA EDUARDA SALOMONI 127 PASSO FUNDO 20 25 22 20 20 107

2º STEFANI DAL RI GALLAS 56 STO CRISTO 22 18 18 16 22 96

3º TAIS ANGELICA KNIES 180 CANDELARIA 25 20 11 13 18 87

4º JORDANA ZUFFO 101 XAXIM 15 22 15 18 13 83

5º MARIANA PICCOLI 203 ALEGRETE 14 15 14 12 12 67

6º ANGELICA MARIA LAIMER 15 PASSO FUNDO 13 14 13 14 11 65
7º MICHELI KARINE SCHIMIDT 22 PASSO FUNDO 18 16 0 15 14 63

8º RAYANA DALLASTA 17 STA MARIA 11 11 10 9 10 51

9º FERNANDA NEU 110 STA ROSA 0 0 25 0 25 50

10º BRUNA EDUARDA FREESE 4 VERA CRUZ 16 0 16 0 16 48

11º MARINA ZAUZA 145 NOVA BASSANO 12 12 9 11 0 44

12º DAIANE DA SILVA TATSCH 46 STA MARIA 0 0 20 0 15 35

13º MAIARA BASSO 8 GENTIL 0 0 0 25 0 25

14º GABRIELA WENDLING 866 IPORA DO OETE 0 0 0 22 0 22

15º PRYSCILLA NEVES DA SILVA 94 STA MARIA 10 0 12 0 0 22

16º FABIANE WINTER 84 MONDAI 0 13 0 7 0 20

17º DANIELA BORGES DA SILVA 55 ITAPUCA 9 0 0 8 0 17

18º ISADORA KARPINSKI PEREIRA 179 VILA LANGARO 0 10 0 0 0 10

19º SANDREIA CAMILA DORR 407 PASSO FUNDO 0 0 0 10 0 10

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º MAIARA BASSO 8 GENTIL 25 25 25 25 25 125

2º MARIA EDUARDA DORNELES 112 CAÇAPAVA DO SUL 22 22 22 22 22 110

3º LETICIA REGINA FREESE 14 VERA CRUZ 20 0 20 0 20 60

4º KETLIIN CVENDRYCH 62 PASSO FUNDO 18 20 0 20 0 58

CATEGORIA
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1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º ARTHUR COSTA BARCELOS 32 CAPAO DO LEAO 25 25 22 25 25 122

2º JOAO PEDRO DA SILVA 19 MONTENEGRO 18 22 18 18 16 92

3º LORENZO MEIRA MACHADO 8 TUPANCIRETA 14 20 20 14 22 90

4º HENRIQUE RIGHI 58 STA MARIA 16 16 15 16 20 83

5º OTAVIO SAVENHAGO 26 CAPINZAL 20 15 14 15 0 64

6º GABRIEL DORNELES 64 STA MARIA 13 0 16 10 18 57

7º LUCCA BOTOLLI 15 GETULIO VARGAS 12 12 0 11 14 49

8º GABRIEL GUILHERME DA SILVA 77 STO ANGELO 0 0 25 22 0 47

9º GABRIEL BILHAR 112 GUAPORE 0 13 12 0 15 40

10º IGHOR CALUEL TESSARO 20 PASSO FUNDO 15 0 0 0 13 28

11º JOAO GABRIEL DOS SANTOS 333 SERTAO 0 14 0 13 0 27

12º HENRIQUE PEREIRA SANDINI 12 TAPEJARA 0 11 0 12 0 23

13º JOAO PEDRO RONCATO 2 NOVA PRATA 22 0 0 0 0 22

14º HENRIQUE HENICKA 202 LAJEADO 0 0 0 20 0 20

15º GUILHERME FREITAS 97 MARAU 0 18 0 0 0 18

16º GUSTAVO HENRIQUE DEUFEL 47 VERA CRUZ 0 0 13 0 0 13

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º FELIPE MELLO 33 TAPEJARA 25 25 22 25 22 119

2º GUTO CAMPOS 11 CARAZINHO 22 22 25 16 25 110

3º JADER PRADE MARTINI 182 STA MARIA 20 15 11 18 0 64

4º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 43 STA MARIA 0 20 20 15 0 55

5º CRISTIAN MUSSKOF 138 NICOLAU VERGUEIRO 10 8 18 2 14 52

6º MARCELO PEREIRA 179 VILA LANGARO 0 0 13 13 15 41

7º DIOGO NATAN GERLACH 29 SÃO MARTINHO 0 0 0 20 18 38

8º ROGER CAGLIERO JUNIOR 232 TAPEJARA 0 14 0 22 0 36

9º LEONARDO WEINGARTNER 22 PASSO FUNDO 0 0 0 11 16 27

10º FABIO LICHTENECKER PIRES 990 STA MARIA 13 0 12 0 0 25

11º JOAO MARCOS ANTONELLO 377 ERNESTINA 0 10 14 0 0 24

12º RODRIGO DA SILVA ZUQUETTO 121 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 0 9 15 0 0 24

13º RODRIGO DOS SANTOS 221 SANANDUVA 0 13 0 10 0 23

14º MARCOS BACKES 560 ERNESTINA 0 11 0 9 0 20
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15º DIOVANO JEFERSON CEOLIN 8 CRUZ ALTA 0 0 0 0 20 20

16º DIEGO LAZZARI 65 SOLEDADE 18 0 0 0 0 18

17º LEONARDO BARBOSA 12 ERECHIM 0 18 0 0 0 18

18º MARCIO DOS SANTOS BARELLA 78 ERNESTINA 0 12 0 6 0 18

19º ANTONIO CARLOS PAULA 721 STA CLARA 16 0 0 0 0 16

20º DIEGO BATISTA OBETINE 701 STA MARIA 0 0 16 0 0 16

21º JONATAS GIACOMELI 51 COTIPORA 15 0 0 0 0 15

22º CESAR LUIS BUSS 407 PASSO FUNDO 7 0 0 7 0 14

23º JUNIOR LEANDRO PICK 28 VERA CRUZ 14 0 0 0 0 14

24º RAFAEL VARGAS 217 TAPEJARA 0 0 0 14 0 14

25º JONAS DA COSTA 105 CIRIACO 12 0 0 0 0 12

26º MAURICIO BRIANCINI 437 PASSO FUNDO 0 0 0 12 0 12

27º FILIPE SIQUEIRA ARAUJO 15 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 11 0 0 0 0 11

28º GUILHERME RODRIGUE DIAS 94 STA MARIA 9 0 0 0 0 9

29º LEONARDO BRUSSO 13 TAPEJARA 0 0 0 8 0 8

30º MAGNUS WAGNER 109 PANAMBI 8 0 0 0 0 8

31º MARCIO DEBONA BORBA 131 COXILHA 0 0 0 5 0 5

32º GUILHERME BACKES 15 TIO HUGO 0 0 0 4 0 4

33º MATEUS GRANDO 30 MATO CASTELHANO 0 0 0 3 0 3

34º JOAO LUCAS MINUZZI 288 TUPANCIRETA 0 0 0 1 0 1

35º JULIO CESAR 330 COXILHA 0 0 0 1 0 1

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º JORDAN MARTINI 180 STA MARIA 25 25 25 22 25 122

2º GUSTAVO FREITAS 60 BARROS CASSAL 20 18 20 20 22 100

3º JONILSON STEVEN DA COSTA 105 CIRIACO 22 14 18 14 20 88

4º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 522 VILA LANGARO 4 22 22 25 0 73

5º FELIPE MELLO 33 TAPEJARA 12 16 14 18 12 72  

6º GUTO CAMPOS 11 CARAZINHO 16 15 9 10 16 66

7º MATEUS DA COSTA 137 CIRIACO 14 20 16 15 0 65

8º ANTONIO EDU BRAZACA 489 VILA LANGARO 15 13 0 16 15 59

9º CHRISTIAN WILDNER 96 LAJEADO 7 7 15 11 14 54

10º WILLIAM DANIEL LENZ 72 ARROIO DO MEIO 0 10 11 9 13 43

11º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 43 STA MARIA 0 11 13 2 0 26

12º PEDRO MACHEZAN 97 SÃO BORJA 0 0 8 0 18 26

13º LUCIANO G.R. DE LIMA 7 RIO GRANDE 13 0 0 8 0 21

CATEGORIA

230 PRO

GAÚCHO DE VELOTERRA 2017



14º MARCELO PEREIRA 179 VILA LANGARO 0 8 10 0 0 18

15º ROBSON AUGUSTO LENZ 598 ARROIO DO MEIO 18 0 0 0 0 18

16º ROGER CAGLIERO JUNIOR 232 TAPEJARA 0 5 0 13 0 18

17º RODRIGO DA SILVA ZUQUETTO 121 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 0 3 12 0 0 15

18º DIEGO CAMILO ZANCANARO 87 MATO CASTELHANO 0 0 0 12 0 12

19º ELVIS PENZ 696 ERNESTINA 0 12 0 0 0 12

20º ELIZANDRO CEZAR COSTA 40 STA MARIA 11 0 0 0 0 11

21º DIOGO NATAN GERLACH 29 SÃO MARTINHO 0 0 0 0 11 11

22º DIEGO LAZZARI 65 SOLEDADE 10 0 0 0 0 10

23º MARCOS BACKES 560 ERNESTINA 0 4 0 6 0 10

24º ANTONIO CARLOS PAULA 721 STA CLARA 9 0 0 0 0 9

25º MATEUS GUILHERME JESKE 31 STA ROSA 0 9 0 0 0 9

26º JADER PRADE MARTINI 182 STA MARIA 8 0 0 0 0 8

27º LEONARDO BARBOSA 12 ERECHIM 0 0 0 7 0 7

28º FABIO LICHTENECKER PIRES 990 STA MARIA 6 0 0 0 0 6

29º JOAO VITOR STURM 300 PASSO FUNDO 0 6 0 0 0 6

30º MATHEUS DE BRITES KELLER 174 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 5 0 0 0 0 5

31º RENAN FERNANDES 799 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 0 0 0 5 0 5

32º MAURICIO BRIANCINI 437 PASSO FUNDO 0 0 0 4 0 4

33º CRISTIAN MUSSKOF 138 NICOLAU VERGUEIRO 3 0 0 0 0 3

34º LEONARDO BRUSSO 13 TAPEJARA 0 0 0 3 0 3

35º SERGIO MARQUES MORAES 18 STA CRUZ DO SUL 2 0 0 0 0 2

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º DIOY DA COSTA 104 CIRIACO 20 20 20 25 22 107

2º JORDAN MARTINI 180 STA MARIA 25 25 16 16 25 107

3º ALEX JUNIOR DE SOUZA ALARCON 42 MONTENEGRO 13 22 25 22 20 102

4º GUSTAVO FREITAS 60 BARROS CASSAL 18 16 22 15 18 89

5º MATEUS GUILHERME JESKE 31 STA ROSA 14 14 18 10 14 70

6º CRHISTIAN WILDNER 96 LAJEADO 0 11 13 8 13 45

7º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 15 10 0 14 0 39

8º CHARLES FERNANDES DE LIMA 14 ERECHIM 0 18 0 20 0 38

9º JOCEMAR MAGNI 119 ESTRELA 9 0 0 11 16 36

10º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 489 VILA LANGARO 0 0 15 18 0 33

11º SERGIO MARQUES MORAES 18 STA CRUZ DO SUL 16 0 14 0 0 30

12º LUCIANO G.R. DE LIMA 7 RIO GRANDE 10 0 0 13 0 23

CATEGORIA
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13º FELIPE MARCELO DELOSS 55 LAJEADO 22 0 0 0 0 22

14º ELVIS PENZ 696 ERNESTINA 0 15 0 0 0 15

15º MATEUS DA COSTA 137 CIRIACO 0 0 0 0 15 15

16º JOAO VITOR STURM 300 PASSO FUNDO 0 13 0 0 0 13

17º MARCELO PEREIRA 179 VILA LANGARO 0 12 0 0 0 12

18º MAURICIO MIORANDO 489 AGUA SANTA 12 0 0 0 0 12

19º RONEI CURZEL 23 SANANDUVA 0 0 0 12 0 12

20º ELIZANDRO CEZAR COSTA 40 STA MARIA 11 0 0 0 0 11

21º DIEGO FLAMIA 51 JOAÇABA 0 0 0 9 0 9

22º RENAN FERNANDES 799 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 0 9 0 0 0 9

23º ADEMIR JOSE TEM PASS 25 LAJEADO 8 0 0 0 0 8

24º FLAVIO AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA 332 CHAPECO 0 0 0 7 0 7

25º RICARDO GUSBERTI 22 VILA FLORES 7 0 0 0 0 7

26º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 43 STA MARIA 6 0 0 0 0 6

27º GUILHERME RODRIGUE DIAS 94 STA MARIA 5 0 0 0 0 5

28º LEONARDO WEINGARTNER 2 PASSO FUNDO 4 0 0 0 0 4

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 22 22 25 22 16 107

2º ELDER PIROLLI (NETTI) 71 TAPEJARA 25 18 18 20 20 101

3º LUIZ VOLNEI SERPA REFATTI 174 ALEGRETE 0 25 20 25 22 92

4º ADEMIR JOSE TEM PASS 25 LAJEADO 20 20 15 16 12 83

5º RODRIGO DOS SANTOS (XAVEIRO) 221 SANANDUVA 16 15 14 18 18 81

6º MARCIO ALARCON 42 MONTENEGRO 18 9 13 15 25 80

7º JOCEMAR MAGNI 119 ESTRELA 2 16 16 14 15 63

8º VANDERLEI KIST RIBEIRO 67 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 10 14 0 11 14 49

9º LEONARDO WEINGARTNER 22 PASSO FUNDO 14 0 0 15 13 42

10º MARCIO DOS SANTOS BARELLA 78 ERNESTINA 6 13 10 12 0 41

11º LUIZ CARLOS BERGER 32 MONTENEGRO 8 11 11 0 10 40

12º ELIZANDRO CEZAR COSTA 40 STA MARIA 13 0 22 0 0 35

13º CLOVIS MOTTA 19 STA MARIA 3 10 9 0 9 31

14º CLAUDIOMIRO CORREA OLIVEIRA 117 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 7 0 0 0 11 18

15º DANNY DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 15 0 0 0 0 15

16º CARLOS TREZINSKI 11 AUREA 0 12 0 0 0 12

17º DIEGO BATISTA OBETINE 701 STA MARIA 0 0 12 0 0 12

18º JULIANO MORO 110 STA MARIA 4 0 0 0 8 12

CATEGORIA
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19º PAULO SERGIO KAPPES 76 LAJEADO 12 0 0 0 0 12

20º CHARLES OSTERBER OLIVEIRA 899 CAMAQUA 11 0 0 0 0 11

21º FLAVIO AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA 332 CHAPECO 0 0 0 10 0 10

22º JULIANO GONÇALVES MACHADO 41 STA MARIA 9 0 0 0 0 9

23º MOISES BACON 55 ARVOREZINHA 0 0 0 9 0 9

24º GIOVANI COLETTO 4 STA MARIA 0 0 0 0 7 7

25º FABRICIO EWERLING 838 SÃO LEOPOLDO 5 0 0 0 0 5

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º LUIZ VOLNEI SERPA REFATTI 174 ALEGRETE 22 22 25 25 25 119

2º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 25 25 20 20 18 108

3º MARCIO ALARCON 42 MONTENEGRO 20 18 22 18 22 100

4º ELDER PIROLLI (NETTI) 71 TAPEJARA 18 20 16 22 20 96

5º CLAUDIOMIRO CORREA OLIVEIRA 117 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 0 13 15 15 15 58

6º VANDERLEI KIST RIBEIRO 67 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 12 14 0 16 16 58

7º LUIZ CARLOS BERGER 32 MONTENEGRO 10 15 14 0 12 51

8º CLOVIS MOTTA 19 STA MARIA 0 12 11 13 14 50

9º REGIS DEPRA 990 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 9 0 0 12 13 34

10º ELIZANDRO CEZAR COSTA 40 STA MARIA 15 0 18 0 0 33

11º DANNY DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 16 16 0 0 0 32

12º MOISES BACON 55 ARVOREZINHA 13 0 0 14 0 27

13º PABLO DE PELEGRIN VIEIRA 36 SOBRADINHO 14 0 13 0 0 27

14º GIOVANI COLETTO 4 AGUDO 11 0 0 0 11 22

15º EVERTON MACHEZAN 99 SÃO BORJA 0 0 12 0 0 12

16º PAULO SERGIO KAPPES 76 LAE 8 0 0 0 0 8

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º ELDER PIROLLI (NETTI) 71 TAPEJARA 25 25 25 25 25 125

2º VANDERLEI KIST RIBEIRO 67 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 20 18 0 22 22 82

3º CLAUDIOMIRO CORREA OLIVEIRA 117 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 0 16 22 20 20 78

4º RICARDO MARTINS PICCOLI 265 ALEGRETE 13 15 15 16 16 75

5º LUIZ CARLOS BERGER 32 MONTENEGRO 16 20 20 0 15 71

6º REGIS DEPRA 990 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 14 0 0 15 18 47

7º DANNY DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 22 22 0 0 0 44
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8º GIOVANI COLETTO 4 AGUDO 18 0 0 0 14 32

9º ALVIMAR DIAS MAURER 359 STA MARIA 0 0 18 0 0 18

10º MOISES BACON 55 ARVOREZINHA 0 0 0 18 0 18

11º FLAVIO BARREIRO 44 STA MARIA 0 0 16 0 0 16

12º LEANDRO DA CUNHA IGNACIO 280 STA MARIA 15 0 0 0 0 15

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º FERNANDO SANCHES BERWANGER 44 STA MARIA 25 25 25 22 22 119

2º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 43 TUPANCIRETA 18 13 22 25 25 103

3º RODRIGO VOLCAN TAJES 36 PELOTAS 15 18 18 18 18 87

4º FABIANO RIBEIRO (GORDO) 75 PASSO FUNDO 16 20 20 20 6 82

5º GERALDO DE FIGUEIREDO NETO 305 CAMAQUA 13 0 16 15 16 60

6º ELDER PIROLLI (NETTI) 71 TAPEJARA 0 15 13 16 13 57

7º MAIARA BASSO 8 GENTIL 22 14 0 0 20 56

8º CLAITON PORTELA (CAU) 282 PASSO FUNDO 14 22 0 14 0 50

9º EDUARDO TREVISO 155 SERTAO 0 16 15 13 0 44

10º VAGNER ZANATTA 4 TAPEJARA 8 12 0 12 12 44

11º LAURI MAJONI 61 PASSO FUNDO 7 0 0 9 14 30

12º SANDRO MEIRELLES 112 CAÇAPAVA DO SUL 0 10 12 0 8 30

13º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 20 0 0 0 7 27

14º CLOVIS MOTTA 19 STA MARIA 0 8 9 0 9 26

15º RAFAEL GARCIA BENEVENGA 172 STA MARIA 0 0 11 0 11 22

16º EMERSON TIAGO REBESCHINI 27 COXILHA 0 11 0 10 0 21

17º RAFAEL BERTAGNOLLI  H 55 STA MARIA 4 0 0 0 15 19

18º ANGELO CVENDRYCH DIAS 62 PASSO FUNDO 6 9 0 0 0 15

19º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 5 0 0 0 10 15

20º MARCIO ROSSATO SILVEIRA 6 SÃO GABRIEL 0 0 14 0 0 14

21º EDEMAR ALVES PUGLIA 3 GRAVATAI 12 0 0 0 0 12

22º JOANES DALBOSCO 10 TAPEJARA 0 0 0 11 0 11

23º PAULO SERGIO KAPPES 76 LAJEADO 11 0 0 0 0 11

24º ROBERTO RUI 66 NOVA PRATA 10 0 0 0 0 10

25º VOLNI ANTUNES 377 TUPANCIRETA 0 0 10 0 0 10

26º RICARDO FABIAN GONÇALVES 33 JAGUARAO 9 0 0 0 0 9

27º EMERSON MACHADO 700 STA MARIA 0 0 8 0 0 8

28º GUSTAVO DE OLIVEISA VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO 0 0 0 8 0 8

29º FABIO BILLIG ARRUDA 3 SÃO GABRIEL 0 0 7 0 0 7

VX3 IMPORTADA
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1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º FERNANDO SANCHES BERWANGER 44 STA MARIA 25 25 25 22 22 119

2º FABIANO RIBEIRO (GORDO) 75 PASSO FUNDO 22 20 18 25 20 105

3º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 43 TUPANCIRETA 20 22 22 16 25 105

4º RODRIGO VOLCAN TAJES 36 PELOTAS 18 18 20 18 18 92

5º ELDER PIROLLI (NETTI) 71 TAPEJARA 14 16 16 15 16 77

6º SANDRO MEIRELLES 112 CAÇAPAVA DO SUL 10 15 12 14 13 64

7º ANTONIO MARCOS VIANA 11 JAGUARAO 15 13 14 0 14 56

8º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 9 12 0 12 12 45

9º CLOVIS MOTTA 19 STA MARIA 0 11 10 0 9 30

10º JULIO CESAR DE BORTOLI 772 ESTRELA VELHA 0 14 15 0 0 29

11º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 16 10 0 0 0 26

12º LAURI MAJONI 61 PASSO FUNDO 11 0 0 0 15 26

13º MAURO BRAZACA  579 VILA LANGARO 0 0 8 13 0 21

14º FERNANDO ABBOETT NETO 975 SÃO GABRIEL 0 0 9 0 11 20

15º GUSTAVO DE OLIVEISA VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO 0 0 0 20 0 20

16º VOLNI ANTUNES 377 TUPANCIRETA 0 0 7 0 10 17

17º RAFAEL GARCIA BENEVENGA 172 STA MARIA 0 0 13 0 0 13

18º RICARDO FABIAN GONÇALVES 33 JAGUARAO 13 0 0 0 0 13

19º PAULO SERGIO KAPPES 76 LAJEADO 12 0 0 0 0 12

20º HODEIDE ARTHUR STEINHOFEL 866 SOBRADINHO 0 0 11 0 0 11

21º HODEIDE ARTHUR STEINHOFEL 866 SOBRADINHO 8 0 0 0 0 8

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º FERNANDO SANCHES BERWANGER 44 STA MARIA 25 25 25 25 22 122

2º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 43 TUPANCIRETA 22 22 22 22 25 113

3º ELDER PIROLLI (NETTI) 71 TAPEJARA 16 20 20 20 20 96

4º ANTONIO MARCOS VIANA 11 JAGUARAO 18 18 18 0 16 70

5º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 13 16 0 16 14 59

6º LAURI MAJONI 61 PASSO FUNDO 14 0 0 18 18 50

7º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 20 15 0 0 0 35

8º RAFAEL GARCIA BENEVENGA 172 STA MARIA 0 0 16 0 15 31

9º VOLNI ANTUNES 377 TUPANCIRETA 0 0 15 0 13 28

CATEGORIA

VX5 IMPORTADA
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10º RICARDO FABIAN GONÇALVES 33 JAGUARAO 15 0 0 0 0 15

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º JUNIOR LEANDRO PICK 28 VERA CRUZ 25 16 25 15 20 101

2º KEVIN DA SILVA BIANCHINI 68 PASSO FUNDO 20 11 16 22 16 85

3º JADER PRADE MARTINI 182 STA MARIA 0 18 20 18 22 78

4º TARSO VENDRUSCULO 288 TUPANCIRETA 0 20 22 16 18 76

5º EDERSON GIOTTI (EDY) 82 TAPEJARA 15 13 0 20 0 48

6º FRANK TROJAHN BORDIGNON 87 FORMIGUEIRO 16 0 15 0 15 46

7º BRUNO TELLES BRAGA 115 STA MARIA 13 10 18 0 0 41

8º ALAN DANIEL BRENNER 100 LAJEADO 22 14 0 0 0 36

9º JOAO MARCOS LIRA 728 DOIS LAJEADOS 0 0 0 14 14 28

10º EROS DA SILVA JUNIOR 15 JOAÇABA 0 25 0 0 0 25

11º LUIZ EDUARDO MILESKI 993 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE 0 0 0 25 0 25

12º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 48 STA MARIA 0 0 0 0 25 25

13º ARTHUR COSTA BARCELOS 32 CAPAO DO LEAO 12 0 12 0 0 24

14º CLAITON PORTELA (CAU) 282 PASSO FUNDO 0 22 0 0 0 22

15º JOAO VITOR STURM 300 PASSO FUNDO 18 0 0 0 0 18

16º JAILO FERNANDO BOESING 51 FREDERICO WESTPHALEN 0 15 0 0 0 15

17º EDUARDO MARTENS DESSOY 15 STA CLARA 14 0 0 0 0 14

18º MATEUS DALLA CORTE 172 STA MARIA 0 0 14 0 0 14

19º GEOVANI MATTIELO 750 VERANOPOLIS 0 0 13 0 0 13

20º JULIO CESAR SCHUCK 84 PANTANO GRANDE 0 0 0 13 0 13

21º LEONARDO PINHEIRO ANZOLIN 151 JOAÇABA 0 12 0 0 0 12

22º RAFAEL OLUCOSKI 514 GETULIO VARGAS 0 0 0 12 0 12

23º JOANES DALBOSCO 10 TAPEJARA 0 0 0 11 0 11

24º DOUGLA DA SILVA MORAES 29 CARAZINHO 0 0 0 10 0 10

25º GUSTAVO RIBEIRO AGUIAR 375 MORRO REDONDO 10 0 0 0 0 10

26º LUCAS RODRIGUES SABEI 912 LAGOA VERMELHA 0 0 0 9 0 9

1º 2º 3º 4º 5º 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º LEONARDO LIZOTT 194 SERTAO 25 22 22 20 22 111

2º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 22 18 20 18 25 103

3º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 121 GENTIL 0 25 25 25 20 95
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4º JULIANO CARLOS MERCALI 750 VERANOPOLIS 0 16 18 16 0 50

5º CLAITON PORTELA (CAU) 282 PASSO FUNDO 20 12 0 14 0 46

6º JUNIOR LEANDRO PICK 28 VERA CRUZ 0 0 16 12 16 44

7º HENRIQUE ARAUJO 153 PASSO FUNDO 0 20 0 22 0 42

8º EDERSON GIOTTI (EDY) 82 TAPEJARA 15 15 0 11 0 41

9º TARSO VENDRUSCULO 288 TUPANCIRETA 0 0 15 13 13 41

10º ALAN DANIEL BRENNER 100 LAJEADO 18 14 0 0 0 32

11º BRUNO TELLES BRAGA 115 STA MARIA 14 10 0 0 0 24

12º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 48 STA MARIA 0 0 0 0 18 18

13º KEVIN DA SILVA BIANCHINI 68 PASSO FUNDO 16 0 0 0 0 16

14º LUIZ EDUARDO MILESKI 993 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE 0 0 0 15 0 15

15º JOAO MARCOS LIRA 728 DOIS LAJEADOS 0 0 0 0 15 15

16º VOLNI ANTUNES 377 TUPANCIRETA 0 0 0 0 14 14

17º JOAO VITOR STURM 300 PASSO FUNDO 13 0 0 0 0 13

18º LEONARDO PINHEIRO ANZOLIN 151 JOAÇABA 0 13 0 0 0 13

19º FELIPE AUGUSTO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 12 0 0 0 0 12

20º JAILO FERNANDO BOESING 51 FREDERICO WESTPHALEN 0 11 0 0 0 11

21º ROBSON GUERIM AGUIAR 30 STA MARIA 11 0 0 0 0 11

22º FELIPE MARTENS DESSOY 15 STA CLARA 10 0 0 0 0 10

23º DOUGLAS MENDES ANCINI 22 DOM PEDRITO 9 0 0 0 0 9

1º 2º 3º 4º 5º 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts tl

1º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 25 22 22 25 25 119

2º ANTONIO EDU BRAZACA 296 VILA LANGARO 22 18 25 12 18 95

3º JULIANO CARLOS MERCALI 750 VERANOPOLIS 18 15 20 16 0 69

4º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 121 GENTIL 0 20 0 20 20 60

5º HENRIQUE ARAUJO 153 PASSO FUNDO 0 25 0 22 0 47

6º FELIPE AUGUSTO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 16 0 0 0 16 32

7º MAURICIO MIORANDO 579 AGUA SANTA 15 14 0 0 0 29

8º GLEISON OLIVO 3 ERECHIM 0 11 0 13 0 24

9º LEONARDO LIMBERGER 18  STA CRUZ 0 0 0 0 22 22

10º KEVIN DA SILVA BIANCHINI 68 PASSO FUNDO 20 0 0 0 0 20

11º FABRICIO RAMAZZINI 48 MONTENEGRO 0 0 18 0 0 18

12º LEONARDO RODRIGO DAMBROS 43 MARAU 0 0 0 18 0 18

13º MARCOS CAMPOS CORDEIRO 18 ARARANGUA 0 16 0 0 0 16

14º VINICIUS RIGOL 700 STA MARIA 0 0 16 0 0 16
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15º LUIS HENRIQUE FORMIGHIERI 765 PASSO FUNDO 0 0 0 15 0 15

16º RAFAEL BERTAGNOLLI  H 55 STA MARIA 0 0 0 0 15 15

17º CHARLES FERNANDES DE LIMA 14 ERECHIM 0 0 0 14 0 14

18º CLAITON PORTELA (CAU) 282 PASSO FUNDO 14 0 0 0 0 14

19º EROS DA SILVA JUNIOR 15 JOAÇABA 0 13 0 0 0 13

20º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 12 VERA CRUZ 13 0 0 0 0 13

21º ALAN DANIEL BRENNER 100 LAJEADO 12 0 0 0 0 12

22º LEONARDO PINHEIRO ANZOLIN 151 JOAÇABA 0 12 0 0 0 12

23º DIEGO MARTIN PORTO DIAZ 787 RIVERA 11 0 0 0 0 11

24º JOAO GONLVES NUNES 708 MULITERNO 0 0 0 11 0 11

25º ANGELO CVENDRYCH DIAS 62 PASSO FUNDO 10 0 0 0 0 10


